

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9667/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2004 in RP No. 1496/1999
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SAROJINI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time f

or filing

1 the matter

counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks, thereafter. Cal

after eight weeks.

ggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

Court Master

Court Master